Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagdish Ram, (9417053185)

S/o Sh. Man Phool Ram, VPO Raipura, Tehsil Abohar, Distt Fazilka-152118.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Abohar, Distt Fazilka.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Fazilka.

Appeal Case No.759 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 03-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagdish Ram

Respondent: Sh. Gurvinder Singh (Panchayat Officer), 9463405157

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 02.02.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

<u>INFORMATION SOUGHT</u>: Regarding attested Xerox copy of year wise resolutions passed by Village Panchayat Rajpura vide letter no. 2404 dated 08.10.2020.

- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Gurvinder Singh pleaded that the sought information has been supplied to the appellant dated 03.05.2021. Appellant, Sh. Jagdish Ram has acknowledged the receiving the same.
- As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case.
 Hence, the instant complaint case is disposed & closed.
- 4. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the supplied of information.

Chandigarh Dated: 04.05.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagdish Ram, (9417053185)

S/o Sh. Man Phool Ram, VPO Raipura, Tehsil Abohar, Distt Fazilka-152118.

......Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Abohar,

Distt Fazilka.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer,

Fazilka.

Appeal Case No.763 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)
pRTI application filed on : 14-10-2020

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 03-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagdish Ram

Respondent: Sh. Gurvinder Singh (Panchayat Officer), 9463405157

ORDER:

1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 02.02.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.

INFORMATION SOUGHT: Regarding attested Xerox copy of proposal of park in village Raiplura with supporting documents submitted to BDPO/APO office Abohar by sarpanch Village Panchayat/villagers Raipura Tehsil Abohar eith REgd letter No:EP 599219416 IN.

- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Gurvinder Singh pleaded that the sought information has been supplied to the appellant dated 03.05.2021. Appellant, Sh. Jagdish Ram has acknowledged the receiving the same.
- As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case.
 Hence, the instant complaint case is disposed & closed.
- 4. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the supplied of information.

Chandigarh Dated: 04.05.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Jagshir Singh, (8195800345)

S/o Late Sh. Gian Singh,

9/20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana-141101.

......Appellant/Complainant Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SHO, Police Station Jodhewal Basti,

Distt Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner of Police,

Ludhiana. Appeal Case No.835 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 15-10-2020

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 18-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order

Appellant: Sh. Jagshir Singh Present:

Respondent: Sh. Baldev Singh (ASI), 9815800972

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 09.02.2021. Accordingly, the case are fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Baldev Singh pleaded that requisite information is readily available in the office and he requested the appellant to collect the same. Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh agreed with the same.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and on the assurance given by the respondent authority to furnish the sought information to the appellant at mutually convenient day & time, this instant appeal case is disposed of. A compliance report of this order has to be sent to the Commission within 15 days from receipt of this order by the respondent authority, without fail.
- 4. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the sought information.

All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 04.05.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagshir Singh, (8195800345)

S/o Late Sh. Gian Singh,

9/20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana-141101.

......Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information OfficerRespondent

O/o SHO, Police Station Salem Tibri, Distt Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner of Police,

Ludhiana. Appeal Case No.836 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 15-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 20-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagshir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Prem Singh (ASI), 9779090210

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 09.02.2021. Accordingly, the case are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Prem Singh pleaded that requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant through courier dated 25.11.2020 he further added that the same is readily available in the office as well. He further submitted that if the appellant desires, he can collect the same from his office. Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh agreed with the same.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and on the assurance given by the respondent authority to furnish the sought information to the appellant by proper tie-up, this instant appeal case is disposed of. A compliance report of this order has to be sent to the Commission within 15 days from receipt of this order by the respondent authority, without fail.
- 4. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the sought information.

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 04.05.2021